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Sunday Lectionary – February 19 to April 30, 2023  

 

Sunday, February 19, 2023.  Last Sunday after Epiphany.  Transfiguration. White 

Propers BAS Page 418 

Exodus 24: 12 - 18 

Psalm 2 

2 Peter 1: 16 - 21 

Matthew 17: 1 - 9 

 

Tuesday, February 21, 2023.  Pancake Supper 

 

Wednesday, February 22, 2023.  Ash Wednesday  Violet 

Propers BAS Page 281 

Joel 2: 1 - 2, 12 - 17 

Psalm 103: 8 - 18 

2 Corinthians 5: 20b - 6: 10 

Matthew 6:1 - 6, 16 - 21   

 

Sunday, February 26, 2023.  Lent 1.   Violet 

Propers BAS Page 286 

Genesis 2: 15 - 17, 3: 1 - 7 

Psalm 32 

Romans 5:12 - 19 

Matthew 4:1 - 11 

 

Sunday, March 5, 2023.   Lent 2.   Violet 

Propers BCP Page 143 

Genesis 12: 1 - 4a 

Psalm 121 

Romans 4: 1 - 5, 13 - 17 

John 3: 1 - 17 

 

Sunday, March 12, 2023.   Lent 3.   Violet 

Propers  BAS Page 289 

Exodus 17: 1 - 7 

Psalm 95 

Romans 5: 1 - 11 

John 4: 5 - 42 
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Mothering Sunday, March 19, 2023.  Lent 4  Violet or Rose  

Propers BAS  Page 291 

1 Samuel 16: 1 - 13 

Psalm 23 

Ephesians 5: 8 - 14 

John 9: 1 - 41 

 

Sunday, March 26, 2023.    Lent 5  Violet 

Propers BAS Page 293 

Ezekiel 37: 1 - 14 

Psalm 130 

Romans 8:6 - 11 

John 11: 1 - 45 

 

The Sunday of the Passion: Palm Sunday.  April 2, 2023.  Red 

Liturgy of the Palms: BAS Page 297. Matthew 21: 1 - 11 

At the Eucharist. BAS  Page 299 

Isaiah 50: 4 - 9a 

Psalm 31: 9 - 16 

Philippians 2: 5 - 11 

Matthew 26: 14 - 27: 66 

 

Maundy Thursday, April 6, 2023.     Red 

Propers BAS Page 304 

Exodus 12: 1 - 4, 11 - 14 

Psalm 116: 1, 10 - 17 

1 Corinthians 11: 23 - 26 

John 13: 1 - 17, 31b - 35 

(No Foot Washing; Stripping of the Altar) 

 

Good Friday, April 7, 2023. Meditation on the Cross of Jesus. Black 

Propers BAS Page 308 

Isaiah 52: 13 - 53: 12 

Psalm 22 

Hebrew 4: 14 - 16 5: 7 - 9 

John 18: 1 - 19 :42 
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The Day of the Resurrection, Easter Day, Sunday, April 9, 2023  White 

Propers BAS Page 335 

Acts 10: 34 - 43 

Psalm 118: 1 - 2, 14 - 24 

Colossians 3: 1 - 4 

John 20: 1 - 18 

 

Sunday, April 16, 2023.  Easter 2.    White 

Propers BAS Page 336 

Acts 2: 14a, 22 - 32 

Psalm 16 

1 Peter 1: 3 - 9 

John 20: 19 - 31 

 

Sunday, April 23, 2023.  Easter 3.    White 

Propers BAS Page 337 

Acts 2: 14a, 36 - 41 

Psalm 116: 1 - 3, 10 - 17 

1 Peter 1: 17 - 23 

Luke 24: 13 - 35 

 

Sunday, April 30, 2023.  Easter 4.    White. 

Propers BAS Page 339 

Acts 2: 42 - 47 

Psalm 23 

1 Peter 2: 19 - 25 

John 10: 1 - 10   
    


